Change Order # 4

Project: 22-25-006 — Engineering/Design of TSPLOST Intersections

Contract Date: December 7, 2021

Change Order Effective Date: July 17, 2024

Change Order Issued to:

Roberts Civil Engineering

301 Sea Island Rd., Suite 10

St. Simons Island, GA. 31522

You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract.

ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION Unit Price Quantity Total
1 Requested Increase in Hourly 1 793,200.00 793,200.00
Work removed from Scope - I-1B and 1 -301,180.00 -301,180.00
I-6
TOTAL $492,020.00
The original CoNTrACT SUM WOS.....ciiiiiieiciiee et $ 742,423.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders.......coocvveveecciveeeeennnennn. $ 691,044.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order WaS.......ccvvvveeeciveeeeecciieeeeecinen. $1,433,467.00
The Confract Sum will be increased by this Change Order.........ccccceeeeunneeenn. $ 492,020.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be...........c.coeenn.... $1,925,487.00
Owner Conftractor

Effingham County Board of Commissioners

804 S. Laurel Street
Springfield, GA 31329

By:

Roberts Civil Engineering

301 Sea Island Rd., Suite 10

St. Simons Island, GA. 31522

By:

Date:

Date:




