
Staff Report 
Subject: Approval of Change Order #2 for Task Order 22-25-006 for the TSPLOST 

Intersections Design and Construction Management with Roberts Civil Engineering 

(tabled from May 2, 2023) 

Author: Alison Bruton, Purchasing Agent 

Department: Public Works  

Meeting Date: May 2, 2023 

Item Description: Change Order #2 for Task Order 22-25-006 for the TSPLOST 

Intersections Design and Construction Management with Roberts Civil Engineering 

 

Summary Recommendation: Staff recommends approval for Change Order #2 for 

Task Order 22-25-006 for the TSPLOST Intersections Design and Construction 

Management with Roberts Civil Engineering in the amount of $258,860.00 

 

Executive Summary/Background: 

 Change Order 1 was approved for the design and construction management of 

two additional intersections: 

o Hodgeville Road @ Scuffletown Road - $74,242 

o Hodgeville Road @ Forest Haven Road - $74,242 

 Change Order 2 has been requested to add Right Of Way Acquisition Services to 

the scope for a NTE total of $258,860.00.  

 The original contract amount is $742,423.00 

 Change Order 1: $148,484.00 

 Change Order 2: $258,860.00 

 The new contract total is $1,149,767.00 

 

Alternatives for Commission to Consider 

1. Approval for Change Order #2 for Task Order 22-25-006 for the TSPLOST 

Intersections Design and Construction Management with Roberts Civil 

Engineering in the amount of $258,860.00 

2. Deny Change Order #2 

3. Take no action. 

 

Recommended Alternative: 1 

Other Alternatives: 2 

Department Review: County Manager, Project Manager, Purchasing, Finance  

Funding Source: TSPLOST 

Attachments:  

1. Change Order #2 

2. RCE Request 


